PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified application(s), or patent

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
Ericsson Inc	02/25/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ericsson Inc	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 13969	
Internal Address:	7001 Development Drive	
City:	Research Triangle Park	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08804671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-583-8512

Email: jennifer.hardin@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald S. Liu

Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive

Address Line 2: MSC EVR 1-C-11

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P07834

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald S. Liu

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = P07834-US_2013-02-07_13-1506_Request_for_Assignment_Correction \#page 1.tifsource = P07834-US_2013-02-07_13-1506_Request_for_Assignment_Correction \#page 2.tifsource = P07834-US_2013-02-07_13-1506_Request_for_As$

PATENT REEL: 029782 FRAME: 0345 CH \$40.00 088

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Lampe, et al.

Patent No:

5852772

con con con con con

Filed:

02/25/1997

Attorney Docket No: P07834-US

Customer No.: 27045

For: RECEIVER IF SYSTEM WITH ACTIVE FILTERS

Mail Stop Assignment Services Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United Sales Postal Service with sufficient postage for First class or Express mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO at (571) 273-8300 or being transmitted via EFS-Web on the date indicated below.

Date: February 8, 2013

Signature: /Jennifer Hardin/ Name: Jennifer Hardin

Request for Assignment Correction

This submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified patent.

Declaration of Ownership

Ericsson Inc. is the correct owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,852,772.

Statement of Chain of Title

The correct chain of title, as recorded with the USPTO on reel 008426 and frame 0502 is as follows:

Page 1 of 2

Reel/Frame: 008426/0502 Recorded: 02/25/1997 Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR

DETAILS).

Assignors: LAMPE, ROSS W. Exec Dt: 02/10/1997

GILLETTE, JOHN T. Exec Dt: 02/09/1997 DOLMAN, RODNEY A. Exec Dt: 12/30/1996 MONTALVO, ANTONIO Exec Dt: 12/30/1996

Assignee: ERICSSON INC.

P.O. BOX 13969

7001 DEVELOPMENT DRIVE

RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

Incorrect Assignment Data

The chain of title for the patent identified above should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment recorded on September 28, 2005, at reel 017089 and frame 0260. Ericsson Inc., has been, and continues to be, the owner of the patent at issue.

Previously Recorded Document Submitted in Error

The document recorded on 017089 and frame 0260, recorded on September 28, 2005 erroneously identifies Data Advisors LLC as the owner.

The Applicant hereby requests that the document recorded at reel 017089 and frame 0260 be removed from public record.

Respectfully submitted,

/ Ronald S. Liu, Reg. No. 64,170 /

By Ronald S. Liu Registration No. 64,170

Date: February 8, 2013

Ericsson Inc. 6300 Legacy Drive, M/S EVR 1-C-11 Plano, Texas 75024 (972) 583-8512

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029782 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 02/08/2013